

MHPU080008912025



Cri. M. A. No. 130/2025
Vidisha Vs. State

ORDER PASSED BELOW EXH. 1
(Dated 18/08/2025)

Perusal of the record shows that to decide this application it is necessary to call say of account holder whose account has been kept on hold by the investigating agency. Hence, issue notice to said account holder.

Date : 18/08/2025

(Maimuna Sultana M.)
Judicial Magistrate First Class,
Khadki, Pune.