

CNR No. MHPU08-000891-2025

Cri. M. A. No. 130/2025
Vidisha Vs. State

**ORDER PASSED ON THE APPLICATION FILED BY THE APPLICANT DATED
21/04/2026.**

(Dated 21/04/2026)

Read application. Perused the record. Issue reminder letter to the concern I.O. for sending the notice to the account holder and to file the report on the record.

Date : 21/04/2026

(Maimuna Sultana M.)
Judicial Magistrate First Class,
Khadki, Pune.