

MHPU080008912025



Cri. M. A. No. 130/2025
Vidisha Mahendra Gaanjre Vs
State of Maharashtra

ORDER PASSED ON AMENDMENT

(Dated 20/05/2026)

Read application. Perused the record. Applicant filed instant application for amendment in para No. 14 on the ground that after the say filed by I.O. it came to her knowledge that an amount of Rs. 67,537/-is freezed instead of an amount of Rs. 67,000/-. Therefore, he intents to amend an amount of Rs. 67,537/- instead of Rs. 67,000/- in para No. 14. Considering the reason, in the interest of justice, application is allowed.

Date : 20/05/2026

(Maimuna Sultana M.)
Judicial Magistrate First Class,
Khadki, Pune.